6/502 Sai Vihar, Vitthal Mandir,
Kharigaon, Thane, Maharashtra-400604

Loan Account Number 4050HL23790950 & 4050HL23791127

Statutory Demand Notice
u/s. 13(2) Date & Amount Notice dated 26-Dec-24 Demand amount ₹.1,05,21,979/-

Outstanding Amount as on
31.01.2026

₹.1,19,58,690/- (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lakh Fifty-Eight Thousand Six
Hundred and Ninety Only) as on 31/01/26

Description of Immovable 
Property

All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Flat No.14 Admeasuring
Area 807 Sq.Ft. Carpet Area On 1st Floor In Building No.13 Along With
Podium Parking Space Bearing No. E-16 & E-17 In Vijay Vilas Taurus Bildg.

[...]

Borrower(s) & Property Details

Amount & Date of Demand 
Notice

Amount & Date of Demand 
Notice

Date of 
Possession

Date of 
Possession

Possession 
Status

Possession 
Status

05-Feb-2026

05-Feb-2026

PHYSICAL
POSSESSION

PHYSICAL
POSSESSION

Rs. 21,37,931/- (Rupees Twenty 
One Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand 
Nine Hundred Thirty One Only)
DATE: 28-Jan-2025

Rs. 10,78,133/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 

Seventy Eight Thousand One 

Hundred Thirty Three Only)

DATE: 22-Jul-2022

LNKALLAP-
08180004442, 
LNKALLAP-

08180004443

LNVIR0HL-
10210019445

1.SAJID ISHAQUE SHAIKH
(BORROWER)

2.NADERA SAJID SHAIKH
(CO-BORROWER)

1.PRAMILA HEMANT GURAV
(BORROWER)

2.HEMANT JAGANNATH GURAV
(CO-BORROWER)

Sd/-